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William M. Dikis, Chair 4/30/2015 
Architectural Strategies LLC 
9840 Carpenter Avenue 
Clive, IA  50325-6408 
(515) 279-6493 (Residence), (515) 229-3446 (Cell) 
e-mail  Billdikis@msn.com  
 
Robert S. Weiser, Vice-Chair 4/30/2015 
Capitol Strategies Group, Inc. 
3621 131st Street 
Urbandale, IA  50323-1714 
(515) 238-0397 (Cell)    
e-mail   Rscottweiser@gmail.com  
 
Janet Phipps, Secretary Statutory 
Interim Director, Dept. of Administrative Services 
Hoover Building, 3rd Floor 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0104 
(515) 725-2205 (Office), (515) 281-6140 (Fax) 
(515) 418-7271 (Cell) 
e-mail  Janet.Phipps@iowa.gov   
 
Matthew Anderson 4/30/2017 
4211 Adams Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50310 
(515) 422-0999 (Cell) 
Email  Mattanddebanderson@gmail.com 
 
Carol Grant 4/30/2017 
5100 Cody Drive 
West Des Moines, IA  50265 
(515) 226-9844 (Residence), (515) 664-0096 (Cell) 
Email  Carol.Grant@mchsi.com 
 
Elizabeth Isaacson   4/30/2017 
Past Chief Clerk of the House 
610 South 35th St. 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
(515) 225-8575 (Residence) 
e-mail  Maxandlizi@msn.com 
 
Allison G. Dorr Kleis 4/30/2015 
12398 NW 85th Avenue 
Grimes, IA  50111  
(515) 314-5456 (Cell) 
e-mail  Allison.Kleis@gmail.com 
 

Senator Matt McCoy  (D) 1/12/2015 
110 – 35th Street 
Des Moines,  IA 50312 
(515) 274-0561 (Residence), (515) 245-2959 (Office) 
email  Matt.Mccoy@legis.state.is.us 
 
Senator Charles Schneider (R ) 1/12/2015   
7887 Cody Dr.  
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
515.554.3213 (Cell) 
e-mail  Charles.Schneider@legis.iowa.gov 
 
Representative Ralph Watts (R)  1/12/2015 
28232 Prospect Avenue 
Adel, IA 50003 
(515) 993-4850 (Residence), (515) 281-7499 (Capitol) 
(515) 240-3773 (Cell) 
e-mail Ralph.Watts@legis.state.ia.us 
 
Representative Dan Kelley  (D) 1/12/2015 
PO Box 333 
Newton, IA  50208 
(515)  281-3221 (Capitol) 
e-mail Dan.Kelley@legis.iowa.gov 
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